PIM-430 Series
Protectowire Dual Input
Interface Module
An ISO 9001 Registered Company
Features
• Provides two independent detection zones for
Protectowire Linear Heat Detectors or one dual input
zone for Protectowire Type TRI (TRI-WireTM )

Remove the jumper from the detection circuit, and reset the
host control panel. For TRI-WireTM applications go to Step 6.
Ordering Information
Model Number Description
PIM-430 Dual Input Interface Module without Meter, track mounted.
PIM-430D Dual Input Interface Module with Meter, track mounted.
PIM-430E Dual Input Interface Module without Meter, mounted in a NEMA-4X (IP66) Enclosure.
PIM-430DE Dual Input Interface Module with Meter, mounted in a NEMA-4X (IP66) Enclosure.
PIM-430E-I Dual Input Interface Module without Meter, mounted in a NEMA-4X (IP66) Enclosure w/(2) ISB’s.
PIM-430DE-I Dual Input Interface Module with Meter, mounted in a NEMA-4X (IP66) Enclosure w/(2) ISB’s.
5. This step pertains only to 2-wire Protectowire installations
where Zone 2 is utilized. Connect a jumper across the Zone 2
detection circuit. This action will cause an alarm condition.
Move and hold the meter read toggle switch to the right (�)